## KKCA Tuition & Fees Schedule

TUITI	ON& I	EES
-------	-------	-----

	ONE STUDENT	
	Annual Enrollment Fee: \$250.00	
Bi-Monthly (Due on the 1st and 15th)	\$350.00	
Monthly (Due on the 1st)	\$700.00	
	TWO OR MORE STUDENTS (5% Discount)	
	Annual Enrollment Fee: \$250.00/per student	
Bi-Monthly (Due on the 1st and 15th)	\$665.00	
Monthly (Due on the 1st)	\$1,330.00	

<sup>\*</sup>Community Partner Program: 10% Discount for Active Duty Militay Members, Employees of Moore Public Schools and/or City of Moore. Cannot be combined with other discounts. Must be able to provide proof of employment.